DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$1969.50 Rec:\$40.00

2022-992667

\$2,009.50 Pgs=2

12/22/2022 01:35 PM

STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

A.P.N. No.:	1319-30-630-004					
R.P.T.T.	\$1,969.50					
File No.:	1892121 MF					
Recording F	Requested By:					
Mail Tax Sta	Stewart Title Contents To:					
1	When Recorded	Mail To:				
Michael Can	irell					
P.O. Box	166					

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Leszek Izdebski, a married man (who acquired title as an unmarried man) and Rebecca Masisak, his wife for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Michael Cantrell\_a\_single man, and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

UNIT D, as set forth on the Map of Condominium No. 115, being all of Lot 115, Tahoe Village Unit No. 1, filed for record April 17, 1981, as Document No. 55499, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

TOGETHER WITH an undivided 1/4th interest in and to those portions designated as Common Areas as set forth on the Map of Condominium No. 115, being all of Lot 115, Tahoe Village Unit No. 1, filed for record April 17, 1981, as Document No. 55499, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: December 20th, 2022

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

lay of December 2022
James
CYNTHIA ALLEN  Notary ID #125602105  My Commission Expires February 28, 2026

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

<ol> <li>Assessor Parcel Number</li> </ol>			Λ			
a) <u>1319-30-630-004</u>			/			
b)		-	\	. \		
c)		-		\ \		
d)		-		\ \		
2. Type of Property:		[FOD DECOE	DEDO 0071011	AT LIGE ON THE		
a. □ Vacant Land	b.□ Single Fam. Res.	1	RDERS OPTION	1 1 1		
c.⊠ Condo/Twnhse	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex		Pag	je:		
	f. 🗆 Comm'l/Ind'l		rding:			
g.□ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes:				
☐ Other				/		
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price	\$ 505,000.00	<u> </u>				
	osure Only (value of proper					
c. Transfer Tax Value:		\$ 505,000.00				
d. Real Property Transfe	r Tax Due	\$ <u>1,969.50</u>	\\			
4. If Exemption Claimed			1 1			
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section						
b. Explain Reason for		ection	- /			
z. Explain (todoon for	Exemption.	<del>\ \</del>				
5. Partial Interest: Percer	ntage being transferred	%				
The undersigned declares	and acknowledges, under		oursuant to NRS	375.060		
and NRS 375.110, that the	information provided is co	rrect to the best of t	heir information	and belief.		
and can be supported by de	ocumentation if called upo	n to substantiate the	e information pro	vided herein.		
Furthermore, the parties ag	ree that disallowance of a	ny claimed exempti	on, or other dete	rmination of		
additional tax due, may res	ult in a penalty of 10% of t	he tax due plus inte	rest at 1% per m	onth. Pursuant		
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer	and Seller shall be jointly	and severally liable	for any additiona	al amount owed.		
		/ /				
Signature		Capacity	Grantor			
11/4	11. 1	\ \				
Signature Multi	Capacity	Grantee				
			-			
SELLER (CRANTOR) INFO		DIIVED (CDAN	ITEEL INICODRAA	TIONI		
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)			BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)			
Print Name: Leszek Izdebski			Print Name: Michael Cantrell			
Address: 1233 NE 89TH St.		- JF	Addressx Po Box 466			
City: Miami		City: x Nevedo Glenbrook				
	Zip: 33138	State: Navo				
	^			- 132		
<b>COMPANY/PERSON REQ</b>	UESTING RECORDING (	required if not sell	er or buyer)	4		
Print Name: Stewart Title	e Company		2121 MF			
Address: 3610 Mayberry	Dr					
City: Reno	/	State: NV	Zip:	89509		

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED